

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 – our ref: FOI 19/20_295

I write in response to your request under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act.

Please can I request under the Freedom of Information Act the following information in relation to the Danetre Community Hospital PFI scheme:

- 1) The projected total (whole life) cost of the scheme, in £, detailed when the scheme was first agreed (i.e. the original projected cost of all Unitary Charge Payments over the full life of the scheme).*
- 2) The projected total (whole life) cost of the scheme, in £, as at August 1, 2019 (i.e. the real cost for previous years and projected cost for future years of all Unitary Charge Payments over the full life of the scheme).*

If there is a difference between 1 and 2, please can you provide details of:

- A) The date(s) the projected costs changed*
- B) The reason(s) the projected costs changed*

Please can I also request:

- 3) A copy of the original contract/agreement;*
- 4) An itemised list of any payments made to the PFI contractors for services not included in the original PFI deal, from the beginning of the deal to the current date, and to include exact details of what was being paid for.*

The Trust does not hold the information you requested.

Dantre Hospital is owned and operated by NHS Property Services. NGH lease a small part of the site from NHS property Services so are unable to provide a response. This information may be available from NHS Property Services. Their website is:

<https://www.property.nhs.uk/contact-us/>

m

